71V2556S166PFG8 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 71V2556S166PFG8-DG
Manufacturer Renesas Electronics Corporation
Manufacturer Product Number 71V2556S166PFG8
Description IC SRAM 4.5MBIT PARALLEL 100TQFP
Detailed Description SRAM - Synchronous, SDR (ZBT) Memory IC 4.5Mbit
 Parallel 166 MHz 3.5 ns 100-TQFP (14x14)

2. Green parts available. For specific speeds, packages and powers contact you local sales office.
71V2556S166PFG8 Renesas Electronics Corporation IC SRAM 4.5MBIT PARALLEL 100TQFP
           6.42
71V2556, 128K x 36, 3.3V Synchronous ZBT™ SRAMs
with 2.5V I/O, Burst Counter, and Pipelined Outputs                                                     Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
23
Aug.20.20
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(MHz) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
100 71V2556S100PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S100PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S100PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S100PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
133 71V2556S133PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S133PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S133PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S133PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
150 71V2556S150PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S150PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S150PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S150PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
166 71V2556S166PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S166PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S166PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S166PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
Speed
(MHz) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
100 71V2556SA100BG BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA100BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA100BGI BG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA100BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
133 71V2556SA133BG BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA133BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA133BGI BG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA133BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
166 71V2556SA166BG BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA166BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V2556S166PFG8 Renesas Electronics Corporation IC SRAM 4.5MBIT PARALLEL 100TQFP
           6.4224
71V2556, 128K x 36, 3.3V Synchronous ZBT™ SRAMs